TOWN OF CRAWFORD 425 Hwy 92 Crawford, CO 81415 www.colorado.gov/crawford

7/1/11/1

Town Council Meeting February 2, 2022 7:00 pm Zoom meeting for the public 958 684 9882

<u>Agenda</u>

ROLL CALL

Wanda Gofforth John Paton Mike Tiedeman Chris Johnson Cally Gallegos Gill Saunders Ralph Clark Jeff Peed Bruce Bair

- 1. CALL THE MEETING TO ORDER
- 2. APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA
- 3. CONSENT AGENDA Minutes Disbursements
- 4. NON-AGENDA ITEMS
- 5. ANNOUNCEMENTS Cancellation of Election
- 6. OLD BUSINESS*
- 7. NEW BUSINESS*
 - Needle Rock Mountain Realty -Land near Water Dispenser
 - Personnel policies
- 8. PUBLIC NON AGENDA ITEMS
 - a. Public Works
 - b. Board Members
 - c. Clerk
 - d. Mayor's Report
- 9. POSSIBLE AGENDA ITEMS FOR NEXT MEETING 10. ADJOURNMENT

POSSIBLE ACTION ON ALL AGENDA ITEMS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED